
Attendee List
and
Sign-in

Oct 6th-7th 2009
Coeur D'Alene

Casino Resort Hotel
Worley, Idaho

Tribe/Agency Name Title

ARRL-Amateur Radio Emergency Service Robert Kesson
Idaho State - Section Emergency 
Coordinator k7cga@arrl.net 208-818-4364

Blackfeet Kim R. & Harry Schildt WIC Director kschildt@mt.gov (406)338-5321

Bonner Co. DEM Christine Miller

Coeur D’Alene/ Benewah Medical and Wellness Center Chanda Heer Quality Improvement Coordinator cheer@bmc.portland.ihs.gov (208)686-1931 x286

Coeur D’Alene/ Benewah Medical and Wellness Center Marquette Hendrickx
Clinical Services Director/Infection 
Control Officer mhendrickx@bmc.portland.ihs.gov 208-686-1931

Coeur D’Alene/ Benewah Medical and Wellness Center Janice Jordan Operations Director jjordan@bmc.portland.ihs.gov 208-686-1931 ext 335

Coeur D’Alene/ Benewah Medical and Wellness Center Cathy Chase Purchasing cchase@bmc.portland.ihs.gov 208-686-1931 ext 321

Coeur d'Alene Tribe Robert Spaulding Grants Management Officer raspaulding@cdatribe-nsn.gov 208-686-6309/208-568-0119

Coeur d'Alene Tribe Noel Campbell Salmon Chief

Coeur d'Alene Tribe Norma Jean Louie Secretary of Tribal Council jlouie@cdatribe-nsn.gov 208-686-5400

Coeur d'Alene Tribe Keith Hutcheson Chief of Police khutcheson@cdatribe-nsn.gov 208-686-2051

Colville Tribes Del Osterberg TOSHA Safety Officer del.ostenberg@colvilletribes.com 509.634.2013

Colville Tribes Wes Seyler TOSHA Safety Supervisor wes.seyler@colvilletribes.com 509.634.2026

Colville Tribes Brian Quill

Colville Tribes Yancey Epersen

Colville Tribes Joleen Seyler Administrative Assistant joleen.seyler@colvilletribes.com 509.634.2018
Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw 
Indians Beth Tanner btanner@ctclusi.org 541.888.1304

Confederated Tribes of Umatilla Sylvia Allen Elder/Dancer

Dept of Interior - Office of the Special Trustee Valerie Olaizola Office Administrator Valerie_Olaizola@OST.DOI.GOV 425.252.4382

Dept of Interior - Office of the Special Trustee Danny & Dion Olaizola

DHS OEC 2010 Olympics Team Patti Morris Support Team Member pmorris@wavecable.com 360-461-9008

Contact
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FEMA Region 10 Matt Bernard NIMS Regional Coordinator matthew.bernard1@dhs.gov 425-487-4634

FEMA Region 10 Andy Hendrickson andrew.hendrickson@dhs.gov 206-465-2406 

Gros Ventre -  Fort Belknap Indian Community, MT Avis Spencer Bioterrorism Coordinator Avis59526@Yahoo.com 406-353-3221  

Hoh Tribe Harold Miller
Director of Emergency Mgmt. & 
Community Safety haroldmiller1950@hotmail.com 360-374-3382 

Hoh Tribe Ernie Penn Fish & Wildlife Enforcement

Hoh Tribe Christina Curry Exec Director Secretary

Idaho Amateur Radio Relay League Edward Stuckey ARRL Section Manager, Idaho ai7h@arrl.org (208) 457-0354

Idaho Bureau of Homeland Security Col. Bill Shawver  Director galvarez@bhs.idaho.gov 208.422.5301

Idaho Bureau Of Homeland Security Jay D Baker Area Field Officer jbaker@bhs.idaho.gov (208) 755-1988

Kalispel Tribe John Zingg johnzingg@gmail.com 509-443-0733

Kootenai County OEM Sandy Von Behren Emergency Management svonbehren@kcgov.us 208 446-1775

Kootenai County OEM Bob Pittsley Resource & Preparedness Specialist bpittsley@kcgov.us 208 446-1775

Ladies Auxiliary to the Veterans of Foreign Wars Diane Small
State Sr. Vice President & Project’s 
Protect and Prepare Chairman dhsmall344@comcast.net 360-914-0319

Ladies Auxiliary to the Veterans of Foreign Wars Judy Leu Americanism Chairman leu.judy@gmail.com 425-235-8542

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe Phil Slimko Emergency Manager slimsequim@q.com 619244-3274 

Lummi Nation Natalie M. Williams Emergency Services Manager NatalieW@lummi-nsn.gov (360)303-2719

Lummi Nation Gary James Chief of Police garyj@lummi-nsn.gov 360.384.0945

Lummi Nation Solomon Lane O&M/LNS Director Solomon.lane@lumminationschool.org 360-483-7402

Lummi Nation Vinnie Thompson Security Officer @ Lummi Nation School vinnie.thompson@lumminationschool.org 360-758-4340

Makah Tribe Vince Cooke Environmental Health Division Manager mtcedm@centurytel.net 360-645-3279

Makah Tribe Andrew Winck Emergency Preparedness Coordinator mtcemermgt@centurytel.net 360.645.3279
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Makah Tribe, Sophie Trettevick Indian Health Center Elizabeth Smith Health Officer Elizabeth.smith@ihs.gov 360-645-2492

Muckleshoot Tribe Shanon Hamilton Emergency Manager shanon.hamilton@muckleshoot.nsn.us 253-876-3247

Nez Perce Tribe Rich Broncheau Emergency Management Coordinator rdbroncheau@nezperce.org 208.621.3760

Nez Perce Tribe Alina George CHR alinag@nimiipuu.org 208-843-2271

Nez Perce Tribe Clifford Allen, Sr. Elder, Tribal Historian, Treaty Rights

Northern Cheyenne Tribe Colleen Odell staff photographer valentine.odell3@gmail.com

Northwest Emergency Services TJ Harmon Certified Emergency Manager arc@islandredcross.org 360.929.9267

NW Tribal Emergency Management Council Lynda Harvey Executive Director lynda@nwtemc.org 425.508.3967

NW Tribal Emergency Management Council Glenn Coil Homeland Security Coordinator glenn@nwtemc.org 206-310-1467

NW Tribal Emergency Management Council Shari-Mattson-Cooper Statewide MRC Coordinator Scooper.mattsoncooper@gmail.com 360-632-6288

NW Tribal Emergency Management Council Dick Jones

NW Tribal Emergency Management Council Richard Zambrano

NW Tribal Emergency Management Council Cmdr. Steve McLaughlin CEO - Fortis Security Technology mclaughlin@soundandsea.com 509-264-3810

Pueblo of Laguna, New Mexico Kenneth J. Tiller EMC ktiller@lagunatribe.org 505-552-5794

Pueblo of Laguna, New Mexico Marlene Analla EMC Assistant manalla@lagunatribe.org 505-552-5793

Puyallup Tribe of Indians Bill Coats Public Safety Liaison bill.coats@puyalluptribe.com 253-376-1320

Puyallup Tribe of Indians Rory LaDucer Director, Public Safety Division rory.laducer@puyalluptribe.com 253.627.4507

Quinault Indian Nation Rich Bly REHS rbly@quinault.org 360-276-4405 ext 669

Rose Creek Drum Group Andy Rae Zachery azachary@bmc.portland.ihs.gov 208-818-5520 

Rural Domestic Preparedness Consortium Dr. Pam Collins Professor Pam.Collins@eku.edu 202.646.3472

Samish Indian Nation Dr. Keith Tucker Health Director ktucker@samishtribe.nsn.us  360 293 6404
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Shoalwater Bay Tribe Lee Shipman Director of Emergency Mangement leshipman@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov 360-267-8120 

Shoalwater Bay Tribe Tina Sturdevant Emergency Management souls_pillow@hotmail.com 360-267-8120

Skagit Valley College Bill Overby
Director-Criminal Justice Program and 
Academies bill.overby@skagit.edu 360.416.7829

Snohomish Co Fire #24 Denny & Cheri Fenstermaker Fire Chief dfenstermaker.firedist24@hotmail.com 360-436-1338

Snoqualmie Tribe Fuzzy Fletcher Exec. Director of Public Safety fuzzy@snoqualmienation.com (206) 390-4136

Snoqualmie Tribe Barbara Beauchamp Tribal Elder

Snoqualmie Tribe Dede Beauchamp

Snoqualmie Tribe Jerry Burnell jdatburnell@hotmail.com 360-654-3323

Spokane Tribe Claude Cox CEO, NWTEMC Chair claudec@spokanetribe.com 509.458.6591 

Spokane Tribe Rory Gilliland Chief of Police roryg@spokanetribe.com

Spokane Tribe Fin Haglin Detective Sgt. phinh@spokanetribe.com

Squaxin Island Tribe John Taylor Emergency Manager jtaylor@squaxin.nsn.us (360) 432-3947 

Squaxin Island Tribe / Mason Co. Fire #4 Bob Burbridge Fire Chief chief@masonfire4.com 360-490-6076

Stillaguamish Tribal Police Doug Pendergrass Lieutenant  dpendergrass@stillaguamish.nsn.us 360 474 9111 ext 107

Swinomish Tribe Jim Sande Emergency Management Coordinator jsande@swinomish.nsn.us 360-466-7236

Swinomish Tribe Cheryl Rasar Health Clinic Coordinator crasar@swinomish.nsn.us 360-466-7268

Swinomish Tribe Medicine Bear Lone Warrior Special Projects Manager bear@swinomish.nsn.us 360-466-7378

TESC  MPA-Tribal Gov't Program Deborah A. Marchant Graduate Student Deborah.Marchant@gmail.com 206-367-4145

Tulalip Tribes Robert Meyers Lieutenant  

Tulalip Tribes Tina Pacheco Casino Safety Officer/ ARC Radio Officer tinap@tulalipresort.com

Tulalip Tribes Scott Pacheco ARC, Deputy Radio Officer
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Tulalip Tribes Damon Hatch ARC Net Operator

Upper Skagit Paul Budrow Chief of Police paulb@upperskagit.com 360.661.1544

Upper Skagit Joe Hemmerich Public Works Director joeh@upperskagit.com 360.854.7045

WA Assoc. of Sheriffs & Police Chiefs Teri Herold-Prayer Higher Education Coordinator therold-prayer@waspc.org 360-486-2414

WA Assoc. of Sheriffs & Police Chiefs Steve Snover Training Facilitator snover@waspc.org 360-486-2396

WA Assoc. of Sheriffs & Police Chiefs Bruce Kuennen Manager bkuennen@waspc.org 360-486-2389

WA Dept. of Health Lori Van De Wege Education & Training Program Manager lori.vandewege@doh.wa.gov 360-236-4064

WA Dept. of Health Gina Yarbrough Tribal Liaison gina.yarbrough@doh.wa.gov 360.236.4071

WA Dept. of Health Maria Gardipee Tribal Liaison maria.gardipee@doh.wa.gov 360-236-4021

Washington Military Department Major General Tim Lowenberg The Adjutant General timothy.lowenberg@wa.ngb.army.mil 253-512-8201

Washington State Military Department Jill Bushnell
Homeland Security Strategic Planning 
Manager jill.bushnell@mil.wa.gov 253-512-8110

Washington State Military Department Dave Nelson EMD d.nelson@emd.wa.gov 253-512-7075

Washington State Patrol Ms. Laura Kingman
Special Deputy/SIEC Outreach & Public 
Affairs Coordinator laura.kingman@wsp.wa.gov (360) 507-3881

Yakama Nation Arlen W Moses Director of Emergency Management thumper@yakama.com 509.314.9156

Yakama Nation HollyAnna D. Pinkham Planner cougartracks@yakama.com 509.314.9156

Conference Sponsors

Alsea Geospatial, Inc. John Gabriel Principal john.gabriel@alseageo.com (541) 754-5034 x109

American Preparedness Matt Hawken Director of Marketing Matt@AmericanPreparedness.com 206.431-1376

Century College/ISLET Project National Science Foundation Carol Mathews ISLET Principal Investigator carol.mathews@century.edu 651-779-3455
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Conover Insurance Brad Toner Vice-President bradt@conoverinsurance.com 509.545.3800

Environmental Distribution Network Doug Lacy doug.lacy23@yahoo.com 360-239-1502

Harbor Wholesale Grocery Dylan Eng Regional Sales Manager dylane@harborwholesale.com 509-552-7014

Legend ID Rick Lusignan rick@legendid.com

Native Arts & Crafts Darius Barney dariusbarney@yahoo.com 503.477.3940

OODAlink Inc. Nancy Harvey Marketing Director nancy@oodalink.com 360-687-8681

PrepareSmart, LCC Keith Oratz President keitho@preparesmart.com 425-881-5354

R.E. Powell Distributing Larry Williams Territory Mgr. larry@repowell.net 509.830.8359
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